UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2113145187 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/11/2021 04:24 PM Pg: 1of 6

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING
RETURM TO:

David J. O'Keefe

Schain Banks

0 West Madison Streed

Suiie 5300

Chicage, Mllinois 60602

FIRE{ MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND OTHER SECURITY DOCUMENTS

THIS FIRGT MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND OTHER SECURITY DOCUMENTS
(ihe “Modification”) is made as of the 12 day of December, 1020, by CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST
COMPANY, nol persones’y but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated April 21, 2024, and known
as Trust No. 8002364628 {"Grantor”) and FIRST MIDWEST BANK (“Lender™),

RECITALS:

WIIEREAS, [.ender has heretofore ipide a loan (the “287 Losn”) to Boris Nitchoff, personally
{"MNitcholl"), ard Make Properties, Inc., an lllivioiz sueporation: {collectively “Origingl Burrowers”) in the
principal emount of Two HNundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred spd 00/100 Doliars
{$297,600.00); and

WHEREAS, the Loan is evidenced by thnt certain Fromiosory Note daled as of August 12, 2019,
made by Original Borrowers to Lender whereby Original Borrowers nvomised io pay to the order of Lender
the principal sum of Twoe Hundred Nineiy-Seven Thousswd Siv #Tundred and 66/180 Dollars
(5297, 600.00) (the “297 Mote™); and

WHEREAS, Lender has heretolore made a loan {the “339 Lean") to Original Borrowers in the
principal amount of Three Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Tighty =ud 00/1060 Dollars
($339,680.00); and

WHEREAS, the Loan is evidenced by that cerain Promissory Note dated as of Augia 12, 2019,
made by Original Borrowers to Lender wheeeby Original Borrowers promised to pay to the order =1 Lender
the principal sum of Three Hundred Thirty-Mine Thoussnd Six Hundred Eighty and 00/100 Delars
(5339,680.00) (the “339 Note™); and

WHEREAS, Lender has heretofore made a loan {the “377 Loan” and, along with the 297 Loan and
the 339 Loan, colieciively referred to herein as the “Leoans”) to Original Borrowers in the prineipal amount of
Three Hundred Seveaty-Seven Thousand Twe Hondred Seventy and 93/100 Dellurs {$377,270.93); and

WHEREAS, the Loan s evidenced by that cerfuin Promissory Note dated as of August 12, 2019,
made by Original Borrowers to Lender whereby Original Bowrowers promised 1o pay to the order of Lender
the principal sum of Three Hundred Seveniy-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy and 93/100
Dollars (8377,270.93) (the “377 Note” and, along with the 257 Note and the 339 Note, collectively referred
1e hersin as the “Notes™); and



2113145187 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Notes are seeured by, among other things, that certain Morigage dated as of August
12, 2019, by Grantor in favor of Lender, agains! the real property legally described on the atiached Exhibil A
{the “Property”) in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Hilinois, on January 2, 2020, as
Document Me. 2000246330 (the “Mortgage™); thet certein Collateral Assignment of Rents dated as of
August 12, 2019, by Grantor in favor of Lender, against the Property in the Office of the Recorder of Deads
of Cook County, tinois, on January 2, 2020, as Document No, 2000246331 (the “Assipnment™); and other
instruments and decuments excouted by or on behalf of Grantor or Orizinal Borrowers and delivered fo
Lender in connection with the Loan, which are hereinafter collectively referred to os the “Other Security
Docwmeals’”; and

WHERIAS, Grantor desires to extend the maturity dates of the Notes and, as o condition o such
renewai and modifi.ation, Lender is requirimg: (i) this Modification; (i) Joinders wherchy Olga Nitchoff as
Executor of the Fsiae of Boris Nitchoff and Olga Nitchoff as Trustee of the Boris Nitchoff Family Trust
succeed fo the liabililes of NitchofV under the Notes (the “Joinders”); and {ili) Firsl Amendments to
Promissory Notes whereby th Noies ere madified 10 extend the maturity thereof (the “Note Amendments™);

NOW, THERERORE, 2 and in considesation of Ten and 00/100 Dollars ($10.00) in hand paid,
the mutual covenanis and conditions lerein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufliciency of which are hereby achuowivdged, the partics heveto do hereby agree as follows:

L Incorporation of Hecifnls. < he aforesaid recitals ave hereby incorporated into this
Modification by reference as i fully set forth in this Paograph 1. Wherever the terms and conditions of this
Modification conflict with the terms and conditions ot the Morlgage, *he terms and conditions of this
Modificaiion shall controf. In ull other respects the partits 2o hereby vatify and declare to be in fult force and
effect the terms and conditions of the Mortgage.

2. Relferences to Notes. From and afler the date herenf, the Morlgage shall be deemed to
sceure the Notes as modified by the Note Amendments; and (i1} any and <if references in the Morigage to the
Notes shall be deemed to refor to the Notes as modified by the Note Ameadmes, respectively.

3. Reaflirmation of
eorrect in all respecis, as of the d

Mosgage,

eof, any and all representations and wa ranties contained in the

4, Reaffirmation of Covenaunts. Grantor does hereby reaffivm and agree 1o peniooaz all of the
terms, covenants, conditions and abligations applicable to such partics as set forth in the Morigage as herein
modificd.

3, Laws of ilingis. This Modification shall be covered and construed under the laws of the
State of linois.

ot



2113145187 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5, Land Trestee Bxeulpation. This Modification is exceuted by Chicage Title Land Trust
Company, not personally, but solely 2s Trustee in the exercise of the power and autherity conforred upon and
vesied in it as Trusiee. No personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against the Trustee becouse or
in respect of this Modificatiou or ils making, issue or transfer, and all such liability, if any, is exprossly
waived by each {aker and holder hereof, except it Trustee in its personal and individual capacity warrants
that if as frustee possesses full power and authority to execute this instzument. Each original and successive
holder of this Medification accepis the express condition that no duty shall rest upon the Trustee to sequester
the rents, issucs and profits arising from the Property, or the proceeds arising from such Property's sale or
other disposition, In the event of Default, the sole remedy of the holder, as far as Trustee is concermned, shall
be forectusure of the Morigage, action against any ofier security at any time given to secure the payment of
the Secured indebledness, action 1o onforce the personal liability of all makers ou and puarantors of the
Notes, or any other remedies as the holder in its sole discrefion may elect,

1BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK ~
STGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

et



2113145187 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Modification to be executed pursuant to
authority duly granted as of the date and year first written above,

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, not
persnnally but as Trustee as aforesaid

By lite u@?’% M’{’

Name: Qh\b&.ﬂﬂs,'u.nm o { ;
Title: ] El

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
3 S8,
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a notary pub¥ic. in and for said Founty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that _CAROLYN PAMPENELI A , VG PRCBIDENT of CHICAGO

TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, pcr:...n'dv known to me to Rg _fhe same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such __ ICE FRES , appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed_ “seaied and dehvered the said instrument, on behalf of
said Company as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ondit G
GIVEN under my hand and seal, this _-27?;_ _ day of hirfoa. 2021,

,7

Notary Pubhc zT

0008824674800 0430359803848
! “Gf‘FlClAL SEAL"
DENYS VACf«““ l
Notary Pubiic, $'zi2 of lilinois  «
¢ My Commission E. pirer, 11720120214 :

FOPYYTIITIIL L LA 04 20 0*0000000

L
*
[ 4
L 4

L2 2 2 4

*



2113145187 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT OF LENDER

The undersigned Lender hereby consents to and hereby approves the foregoing First Modification of
Mortgage and Other Security Documents.

Dated as of the 12th day of December, 2020.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

public in and for said County, in the State

Al / vk 3 uotary
aforesaid DO’ HEREBY CERTIFY that sr’ E.Sk{ﬁ,

\ﬁ@ of FIRST MIDWEST BANK, porsonally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _fgﬂm Erea , appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, scaied and delivered the said instrument, on
behalf of said Bank and as his’her free and voluntary act, for the uses axd purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal, this 5{ g—day of March, 2021,

4

NOTARY PUBLEC . STATE OF LLNO'S
Y COMBSSION EXPIRES 06127121

e 0 R R R A 5 AR R s 0 o R




2113145187 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LXTHBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOT 8 IN TURNER'S GROVE BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88566769, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPER Y ADDRESS; 25 EMILY LANE, LEMONT, IL 60439
BLN: 22 32-304-003-0000

PARCEL 2:

LOT & IN BLOCK 3-Irt CLSHINGS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 50 ACRES OF THE NORTH 120
ACRES OF THE NORTALAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, BAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPERTY ADDRESS: SO VNORTH LOWELL AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60641
PIN: 13-27-201.013-0000

PARCEL 3:

LOT 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 24 IN ARGO SECOND ADDITION TGO SUMMIT A SUBDIVISION OF
THE SCUTH 34 OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 £AST OF THL THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
LYING WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE (EXCEPT THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
THE CHICAGO AND CALUMET TRUNK RAILROAD N7 HE VILLAGE OF SUMMET), IN CODK
COUNTY, ILLINDIS

PROPERTY ADDRESS; 6210-14 SOUTH ARCHER ROAD, JUMMIT, IL 60501
PAN: 18-13-306-032-0000
PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 305 FEET OF THE NORTH 588.50 FEET OF THAT PART LYING
WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE OF THE RAUT .2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST !4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 FAST OF TiiE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THZ SOUTH
LINE NORTHEASTERLY PARALLEL TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF ARCHER AVENUR 17250
FEET; THENCE SQUTHWESTERLY ON A LINE, TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING 163.94 FEET
NORTH CF THE SOUTH LINC OF THE SOUTH 350 FEET AND 332.05 FEET WEST OF THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTH 350, A DISTANCE OF 5282 FEET THEREQF
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 307.30 FEET, CONVEX TO THE
NORTHWEST, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SAID SOUTH 350 FEET, 166.15 FEET
WEST OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH
350 FEET, 166.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7760 WEST 60TH PLACE, SUMMIT, Il. 60501
PLN: {8-13-302-050-000



